By-Law No. 113
(Promissary Note
LTPS0078)
(BY-LAWS AND/OR
POLICIES)
(Issue #20161129003)

Resolution #BD20161208.1005
Moved By: Kathleen McMillan     Second By: Laureen Goodridge
WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum
of Three Million Five Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Six Hundred Dollars
($3,554,600) on the credit of said School Division for the purpose of
payment for Arthur A. Leach Modular Classrooms, Fort Richmond Modular
Classrooms, South Pointe School Construction, Vincent Massey Elevator.
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT By-Law No. 113, being a by-law of